
*Alves, Jorge T:10:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m. or By Appointment Google Meet. Click to sign up (via Google Calendar). Jorge.Alves@qc.cuny.edu

Bhagat - Gosala, Renu M: 9:15 a.m. - 10:15 a.m. Email Instructor (Google Classroom) renubhagat@aol.com

*Bonomo, Carl T,TH:  BY APPOINTMENT Email Instructor (Zoom or Skype Appts ) Carl.Bonomo@qc.cuny.edu

*Bowman, John  W,TH: 3:00 p.m.- 4:00 p.m. Email instructor (Zoom Appointments) John.Bowman@qc.cuny.edu

Crown, Tyler T,TH: 10:00 a.m.- 11:00 a.m. Email Instructor (Zoom). tcrown@gradcenter.cuny.edu

Cucchiara, Antonia T,TH: 4:30 p.m.- 6:00 p.m. Email Instructor (Blackboard Collaborate Ultra). cucca475@newschool.edu

*Flamhaft, Ziva T:12:30 p.m. - 1:30 p.m. Email Instructor (Zoom and/or cell phone FaceTime or calls) zivabf13@gmail.com
TH:12:30 p.m. - 2:00p.m. 
& By Appointment

*George, Julie W:12:00 p.m. - 2:00 p.m. Google Meet. Click to sign up (via Google Calendar). Julie.George@qc.cuny.edu
TH:10:00 a.m. -11:00 a.m.

*Hacker, Andrew T,TH: 10:00 a.m. - 10:30 a.m. & 12:00 pm Email and Phone andrewhacker@aol.com
20 W64th Street, #16K
New York, NY 10023
212-724-3053

Huang, Kathy T: 9:00 a.m. - 9:30 a.m. Email Instructor (Phone, Zoom or BlackBoard) profhuangesq@gmail.com

Kabir, Humayun M,W: 10:30 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. Email Instructor (via zoom links posted on course Blackboard page) humayun.kabir@qc.cuny.edu
& By Appointment

Kabir, Muhammad  T: 4:30 p.m.- 5:30 p.m. Email Instructor (On Blackboard Ultra) mskabir80@gmail.com
TH: 10:30 a.m. - 11:30 a.m.

*Kimerling, Judith T,TH: 12:15 p.m. - 1:15 p.m. Email Instructor (call my office phone number during my office hours) Judith.Kimerling@qc.cuny.edu
718-997-5475(VM)

*Krasner, Michael M,W: 3:15 p.m. - 4:15 p.m.  & By Appt. Email Instructor (Zoom) makrasner@gmail.com

 Mautarelli, Matthew  M: 4:25 p.m. - 5:25 p.m. Email Instructor (Blackboard Collaborate Ultra and by appointment mmautarell@gradcenter.cuny.edu
via whichever media are mutually agreeable)

james.ohara@qc.cuny.edu
 O’Hara, James M,W: 8:45 a.m. - 9:15 a.m. Email Instructor (Blackboard Collaborate Ultra Course Room)

O’Neill, James T,F: 10:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m. Email  Instructor or phone 917-763-9769 jroneill32@yahoo.com

Perez, Vanessa M: 2:00 p.m. - 4:00 p.m. Email and Zoom (by appointment) Vanessa.Perez@qc.cuny.edu

Petaludis, Nick T,TH: 1:00 p.m.- 2:00 p.m.  Email, Phone and via Blackboard Collaborate Ultra neekk@yahoo.com

*Pierre-Louis, Francois W: 2:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m. Email Instructor (Blackboard Collaborate Ultra) Fpierrelou@aol.com

*Rachal, Patricia M,W,TH: By Appointment Email Instructor (Phone and Zoom) Patricia.Rachal@qc.cuny.edu

Reynolds, Nick M: 1:00 p.m. - 2:00 p.m. Email Instructor (Zoom) reynoldsne@gmail.com

*Riechl,Alex T: 11:00 a.m.- 12:00 p.m. Email Instructor (Blackboard Collaborate Ultra) alexander.reichl@qc.cuny.edu
W: 1:00 p.m.- 2:00 p.m.
& By Appointment

*Rollins, Joe T: 4:30 p.m. - 6:30 p.m. Email Instructor (Zoom) Joe.Rollins@qc.cuny.edu

 Zabun, Okkes Ferhat T: 11:00 a.m.-1:00 p.m. Email Instructor (zoom, blackboard, skype, facetime, whatsapp, etc.) ozabun@gradcenter.cuny.edu

* For Evaluation of Transfer Credit & Advisement

OFFICE HOURS SPRING 2021

***PLEASE NOTE INSTRUCTORS CAN BE REACHED THROUGH EMAIL***


